504220250 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4266927

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYPRIEN BURON	06/08/2015
JEAN-EUDES MARVIE	06/09/2015
PATRICE HIRTZLIN	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1, RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92443

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14611323	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: fkuhner@tb-iplaw.com

TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Correspondent Name:

401 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 402 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF140020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=PF140020_Assignments#page1.tif source=PF140020_Assignments#page2.tif source=PF140020_Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0229** 504220250

Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF140020

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING A GEOMETRY IMAGE OF A 3D SCENE

the specification of which was filed on O2 FEBRUARY 2015 as Applic	cation Serial No. 14/611323 and was amended on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by m I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified spec					
amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patent continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available than and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part apple of the continuation-in-part apple of the continuation-in-part apple of the continuation-in-part apple of the continuation and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statement false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of USC 1001.	between the filing date of the prior application lication. e true and that all statements made on Its were made with the knowledge that willful				
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICAT	TION FOR LETTERS PATENT				
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transorganized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successor for all countries in and to said inventions, including India and the United Statunder any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any othereof.	s, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, ites of America, and all the rights and privileges				
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporat rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessarily patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.	cessary, desirable or convenient for securing and				
I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.					
l authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral					
authorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for a right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to applimentions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may I covenant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal repreknowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clato convey the same as herein expressed.	ny purpose and more particularly in proof of the y for patent or other proper protection for said ovided by the International Convention for the henceforth be substituted for it. sentatives, and nominees, that to the best of my				
Signed at Cosser-Seuger FRANCE	Date				
Inventor	And the state of t				
NameCYPRIEN BURON (Type or Print)	(Signature in Eull—No initials)				
	(Claritation of the Claritation				
Post Office AddressTECHNICOLOR R&D FRANCE, 975 avenue des Ch Cedex. France	amps Blancs, F-35576 Cesson Sévigné				
	Nular				
1" Witness DENIS Berrard	(Granding in Full. Na Initials)				
(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full - No Initials)				
2 [™] Witness <u>DENIS Berrard</u> (Type or Print)	(Signature in Full - No Initials)				

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0230 Customer No. 24498

2nd Witness

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF140020

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING A GEOMETRY IMAGE OF A 3D SCENE

the specification	of which was filed on O2 FEBRUARY 2015	as Application Serial No.	14/611323	and was amended on
02 FEBRUARY 20	15 , or, if not identified h dentified application was made or authorized to be	ere by filing date and serial n	umber, is attached	i hereto.
I have review	ved and understand the contents of the above ide	: mage by me. ntified specification, including	the claims as am	ended by any
amendment refer	red to above.	•		1
l acknowledg	ge the duty to disclose information which is mater	ial to patentability as defined	in 37 CFR 1.56, in	cluding for
and the national	art applications, material information which becam or PCT international filing date of the continuation	e available between the filing	date of the prior a	pplication
I hereby dec	lare that all statements made herein of my own kr	nowledge are true and that all	statements made	on
	pelief are believed to be true; and further that the			
USC 1001.	and the like so made are punishable by fine or imp	prisonment of not more than t	five (5) years, or b	oth, under 18
ASS	signment and agreement in an $ ho$	PPLICATION FOR LET	TERS PATEN	T
For valua	ble consideration received, I hereby sell, assign	n and transfer to Thomson	Licensing, a corp	poration duly
organized and ex	isting under the laws of the country of France, it	s successors, and assigns my	entire right, title	and interest,
	in and to said inventions, including India and the ill Letters Patent that may be granted therefor			
thereof.				
i agree ti	nat, when requested, I will, without charge to so	ald corporation but at its ex	pense, sign all pa	pers, take all
maintaining pater	ake all rightful declarations and do all acts which hts or other forms of protection for said invention	may be necessary, desirable in any and all countries and	or convenient for for vesting title t	securing and hereto in said
corporation, its s	uccessors, assigns or nominees.	•	•	
l agree t	hat I will communicate to said corporation or it	s representatives any facts	known to me re	specting said
everything possil	then requested by said corporation and at its explore to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns	cense will testiny in any legal cand legal representatives or	r proceedings, and nominees, to obta	generally uu ain or enforce
proper protection	for said inventions in any and all countries.		•	
	e and empower said corporation, its successors, a on for said inventions in its or their own name, or			
claim for any app	lication for patent or other form of protection for	said inventions filed by it or t	them, the henefit of	o invoke and if the right of
priority provided	by the International Convention for the Protection	on of Industrial Property, as a	amended, or by ar	ny convention
which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.				
	a me. consent that a copy of this assignment shall be c	leemed a full legal and forma	l equivalent of any	/ assignment.
consent to file o	r like document which may be required in any co	untry for any purpose and m	nore particularly in	proof of the
	corporation or its successors, assigns or nomin- to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of			
	ustrial Property, as amended, or by any convention			ACION TON CHE
I covenan	t with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns,	legal representatives, and no	ominees, that to th	
	ght, title and interest herein conveyed by me are me as herein expressed.	free and clear of any encumb	orance, and that I I	rave full right
to domesy the sa	1	•	L L	
Of many model and	(08 h	.	. R'' 0	1
Signed at	Cessa - Serina	Date	Samuel Samuel	01 >
Inventor	Ü		and the second s	
Name	JEAN-EUDES MARVIE	Marie and the second	20111	>
	(Type or Print)	(Signé	iture in Full - No	Initials)
Post Office		The second secon	ngga ganasan nga sa akin dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan da	where the description of the second constraints and the second that the second constraints x_{ij}
Address	TECHNICOLOR R&D FRANCE, 975 aver	us des Champs Blahes E.	ZEKTE Caccam CÁ	ulená
Cedex, France		iue des Ciamps Dianes, re	33370 CE33011 3C	a(B))c
wanter, interes	of the Difference of the same and also have been same and also also and an announced been announced by any and and any any angle been	Comment of the Commen		
	The Alexander	*** Assessment of the Property		
1* Witness	Junghyun Ahn (Type or Print)			Witness make publicated that THP
	(Type or Print)	(Signa	iture in Full – No	Initials)

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0231 Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF140020

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PROCESSING A GEOMETRY IMAGE OF A 3D SCENE

the specification o	f which was filed on	02 FEBRUARY 2015	as Application S	erial No.	14/611323	and was amended on
OZ FEBRUARY 201	5	, or, if not identified	here by filing date a	nd serial n	umber, is atta	ched hereto.
	ed and understand th	as made or authorized to be e contents of the above id-		n, including	the claims, as	amended by any
		information which is mate	rial to natentability a	s defined	in 37 CFR 1.5	6. including for
		ial information which becan				
		ng date of the continuations s made herein of my own k			etokasasata n	ando an
		e true; and further that the				
		are punishable by fine or im				
ASS	IGNMENT AND A	agreement in an	APPLICATION I	OR LET	TERS PAT	ent
organized and exis	sting under the laws	eived, I hereby sell, assig of the country of France, i ons, including India and th	its successors, and	assigns my	entire right,	title and interest,
		may be granted therefo				
		will, without charge to				
		tions and do all acts which protection for said inventio				
	ccessors, assigns or r		no in any ana an ooc	menos sito	rot rooting ti	tio tio sto in our
		e to said corporation or				
		f corporation and at its extion, its successors, assign				
		any and all countries.	a and regar represen	icatives of	nonmicos, co	Cottant of Citionics
		orporation, its successors,				
		in its or their own name, o				
		other form of protection for Convention for the Protect				
		for it, and to invoke and				
authorization from						
		f this assignment shall be				
		may be required in any c				
		ccessors, assigns or nomir d benefits of the right o				
		ended, or by any conventic				
l covenant	with Thomson Licens	sing, its successors, assigns	s, legal representativ	es, and no	minees, that	to the best of my
		herein conveyed by me are	free and clear of a	ny encumb	rance, and th	at I have full right
to convey the san	e as herein expresse	3.				
	ر د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	المراجع المراجعين		~~~	a 12	0 - 10
Signed at	<u> </u>	n Sévigno	Date	June	312,	2015
ha		*		2)	
Inventor	manname i i i i i i i	and and the same		A		
Name	PATRICE HIR	**************************	***************	(100000	turn in Full	- No Initials)
	(Type of	. rmil)		Tolylla	tore in ruii ·	- 140 miciais)
Post Office						
Address	TECHNICOLO	R R&D FRANCE, 975 ave	nue des Champs I	Slancs, F-	35576 Cesso	n Sévigné
Cedex, France	mar milita sakan makan bahasi dan antara dakan makan sakan akan dakan akan da					

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0232

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

RECORDED: 02/09/2017

1st Witness

2nd Witness